FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6.93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

UPDATED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Fatent and Trademark Office

Magg- 130/33.00630301				
To the Commissioner of Paten	its and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documenta or	r copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveyi	ng party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Carlos RUIZ DE Ignacio ALFARO Juan Carlos MUG Patricio AGUIRR Rodolfo SOLOZA Jorge Juan ARAG Eduardo ARENA	O ABREU BICA IRAOLA E MUJICA ABAL ECHEVARRIA GON PUY	BEFESA ALUMINIO BILBAO, S.L. Carretera Luuchana-Asua 13 48950 Brandio, Vizcaya Spain		
3. Nature of conveys Assignment Security Agr	reement Merger Change of Name lest to Correct Notice of Recordation of	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?		
Execution Date: 11 8	September 2007			
4. Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s):	-		
If this document i	s being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application	n No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/890,912				
5 Name and address	Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed:				
		7. Total <u>fe</u> e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Address: Mercha	I. Batzli nt & Gould P.C.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	ox 2903 polis, MN 55402	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725		
-				
Statement and sig	nature DO NOT USE T	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document	t * * .			
Brian H. Batzli (32,9	·	Z 4 March 2008		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
		Total number of pages including attachments and document: 11		
	Do not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450				
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile (571.273.0140) to the				
	lemark Office on 74 March 2008.	By: AND Name: Cusey Caron		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0751

700365203

ODELLO

PAGE 4/004

Fax Server

TO:BRIAN H. BATZLI COMPANY:MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

01/28/2008 17:24 FAX 8123328081

01/29/2008 700358604

2/1/2008 5:00:11 PM

₫ 002/010

☑ 008/011

50 (25) (41)(41)50) (Rev. 1603) (DM(CNO) (44) (40) (1 (exp. 424) UPDATED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Production Office

MRG 15051.	(Mid-5) (SE) 1				
In the Contact	minum of Potents and Topdomarks: Please record the attach	had original documents or copy the	<u></u>		-
1. Name	of conveying party(les):	2. 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Carlos KUIZ DE VEYE Ignacio ALFARO ABREU Inau Carlos MUGICA IRAOLA Patricio AGUIRRE MUJICA Rodolfo SOLOZABAL ECHEVARRIA Jorgo Juan ARAGON PUY Eduardo ARENALES GOMEZ			BEFESA ALLIMINIO BILBAO, S.L. Carretera Luccharat-Asua 13 48930 Erandio, Vizcaya Spain		
Additional interest of conveying particles) attached? Yes: No.			Additional manage A address (cs) namebod? (.) Yes () No		
A: Se Se	ssignment Merger Change of Nather: Request to Correct Notice of Record, Reci 020399, Frame 0376	nie Idation of			·
	Date: 11 September 2007				
4. Applica	ation mumber(s) or patent mimber(s):			1	
If this c	locument is being filed together with a no	wapplication, the execu	tion date of the applicat	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
11/890,	.912				
		Allejtenoust mytoliests attachieds 🔲 3	Cast 57 No		
5. Name a document s	ind address of party to whom correspond about be mailed:	ence concerning 6. T	oral number of applicar	ions and patents involved	1: 1
Name: Address:	Brian H. Batzli Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903 Minocapolis, MN 85402	8. P	lease charge any additio	e charged to deposit acco	
Stateme 9. To the b	nLand aignature; rest of my knowledge and belief, the fore document.	no not (est time spar going information is true	"R s and correct and any at-	feebed copy is a true cop	y of the
_	ntzli (32,960)	\sim	3 / ······	984	An ann ach ach
Name of Person Signing		Signature		<u>C"∐ January:</u> Date	2008
	11 1 1011	Do now detach this problem	Total number	табрақса (недалық алысының алы	lde:conant ll
Mail thom	companie de la manufactuación accesión de conservir de la Conservición	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	t .		
*10H 10X1		mminioner of Patents and Ti Mail Stop Assignment C. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-(4	5 150	23552	
)3.8. Puu	CERTIFICATE UNDER 17 CER 1 GGE; There en and Trudenurk Office on 25, Junuary 2008.	الى By:	ug transmitted by faceimite (571.273.0(40) to Ute	

is the banden appearing for this sample cover sheet is endowed to getting afain 30 minutes per decurrent to be recorded, including time for bandering the document and gathering the damper and cover wheel. Send constraint regarding this banden estimate in the U.S. Fatest and Toutemark Office of inflammation systems, PK 2-100017, Washington, O.C., 20231, and to the Office of Managazina and Budgel, Paterwork Reduction Project (6481-0011). Washington, D.C., 2020.

PATENT REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0752

INSTRUCTIONS

INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNME. TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

1. <u>Carlos RUIZ DE VEYE</u> residing at <u>Ctra. Luchana-Asua</u>, Nº 13 48950 <u>Erandio, Vizcaya, Spain</u> and a citizen of <u>Spain</u>;

2. Ignacio ALFARO ABREU residing at Ctra. Luchana-Asua, Nº 13 48950 Erandio, Vizcaya, Spain and a citizen of Spain;

3. <u>Juan Carlos MUGICA IRAOLA</u> residing at <u>Ctra. Luchana-Asua</u>, Nº 13 48950 <u>Erandio</u>, <u>Vizcaya</u>, <u>Spain</u> and a citizen of <u>Spain</u>;

4. Patricio AGUIRRE MUJICA residing at Ctra. Luchana-Asua, Nº 13 48950 Erandio, Vizcaya, Spain and a citizen of Spain;

5. Rodolfo SOLOZABAL ECHEVARRIA residing at Ctra. Luchana-Asua, No 13 48950 Erandio, Vizcaya, Spain and a citizen of Spain;

Jorge Juan ARAGON PUY residing at Ctra. Luchana-Asua, N° 13 48950
 Erandio, Vizcaya, Spain and a citizen of Spain;

7. Eduardo ARENALES GOMEZ residing at Ctra. Luchana-Asua, Nº 13 48950 Erandio, Vizcaya, Spain and a citizen of Spain;

Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information:

- select the first check box if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution;
- select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation;
- select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or
- select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application.

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>FILTER POWDER RECYCLING PROCESS</u> and which:

	is the national stage application of International Application No.
	filed on
\boxtimes	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. THE
	UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNER'S
	legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, who are associated
	with customer number 23552, to insert here in parenthesis (II S
	Serial No. 11/890.912, filed 7 August 2007) this application's U.S.
	Serial Number and filing date, when known;
	was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.
_	; or
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Name of Corporation

AND WHEREAS <u>BEFESA ALUMINIO BILBAO</u>, S.L. (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, and having an office and place of business at <u>Carretera Luuchana-Asua 13, 48950 Erandio</u>, <u>Vizcaya</u>, <u>Spain</u>

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0753

NOW, THEKEFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date

Note: No legalization or other witness required

Signature: Carlos RUIZ DE VEYE Date Signature: Ignacio ALFARO Date Signature: Juan Carlos MUGICA IRAQLA Signature: Patricio AGUIRRE MUJICA Date Signature: Rodolfo SOL Date ECHEVARRIA Signature: Jorge Juan ARAGON PUY Date Signature: Eduardo ARENALES GOMEZ Date 11/09/2007 Page 2 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 03/24/2008